. ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

4 OF LOs MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
l—A‘ f i ,‘,2 Director
= ’

W DMH LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH =SB oo ciner v
KMENTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP-/DMH.LACOUNTY.GOY Cauram> SO0 Director

December 27, 2013

1K Each Super\nsor
CL/. 2 C"‘
FROM: I\ﬁarvm J. hard, D.S.W.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 76 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs and execution of 18 new Agreements
processed in the month of August 2013 as follows:

y 1o Agreement (MH9040) with Inpatient Consultants of California, Inc., A
California Professional Medical Corporation dba IPC of California, Inc., is
being executed under the Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement. The term
of the Agreement is from August 12, 2013, through June 30, 2014.

2. Amendment No. 5 (MH120706) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
corrects the Financial Summary Attachment. County inadvertently included
$42,432 in line 840N Healthy Way L.A. (HWLA)-Tier Il One-Time instead of 830N
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) training of the Financial Summary and
Subprogram Schedule. There is no change to the Maximum Contract Amount
(MCA).

3. Amendment No. 7 (MH120891) with The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba The
Saban Free Clinic will provide 1115 Waiver Demonstration Project HWLA Tier
Specialty Mental Health Services and Client Supportive Services for MHSA
Innovation Plan (INN) program Integrated Clinic Model at this site. The
amendment also deletes MHSA INN and Client Supportive Services for MHSA
INN Plan Programs Integrated Clinic Model from Provider Numbers (PNs) 4067
and 4068, located at 8405 Beverly Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90048, and
5205 Melrose Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90038. There is no change to the MCA.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Gloria Molina | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Zev Yaroslavsky | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich | William T Fujioka, Chief Executive Officer



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 2

The following two Administrative Amendments (4 and 5) to LE and Specialized
shift and/or adjust funds at the subprogram level by modifying the current
Financial Summary Attachment. There is no change to the Maximum Conftract
Amount (MCA):

4, Administrative Amendment No. 24A (MH120876) for Pacific Clinics

5. Administrative Amendment No. 3A (MH120907) for Emotional Health
Association dba the Self-Help And Recovery Exchange

The following two Agreements (6 and 7) are being executed under the Consultant
Services Agreement:

6. Agreement (MH050144) with California Institute for Mental Health (CiMH),
the term of the Agreement is from July 30, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

T Agreement (MH050145) with California Mental Health Directors Association,
the term of the Agreement is from July 30, 2013, through June 30, 2014.

The following two Agreements (8 and 9) are being executed under the Master
Agreement and Project Management Services Act Agreement:

8. Agreement (MH200404) with David Lynch Foundation for Consciousness-
Based Education and World Peace, the term of the Agreement is from
August 19, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

9. Agreement (MH220015) with Project Return Peer Support Network, the term
of the Agreement is from August 19, 2013, through June 30, 2018.

The following two Amendments (10 and 11) to LE Agreements increase/decrease
Institutions for Mental Disease (IMD) Step-Down Program for Non Medi-Cal/Non
Healthy Families (HF) and Medi-Cal/HF:

10. Amendment No. 10 (MH120858) for Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center increases County General Fund (CGF) IMD Step-Down Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $919,800 for 18 additional beds under
IMD. The revised MCAs for Fiscal Years (FYs) 2013-14 and 2014-15 are
$20,610,503 and $20,599,130, respectively.

11. Amendment No. 24 (MH120886) for Special Service for Groups increases
CGF IMD Step-Down Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $1,022,000



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 3

for 18 additional beds under IMD. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15 are $37,751,386 and $36,816,762, respectively.

The following three Amendments (12 through 14) to LE Agreements are effective
July 1, 2013, and are in response to the State Department of Health Care Services’
reduction of the Los Angeles County McKinney Projects for Assistance in
Transition from Homelessness (PATH) allocation by 3.43%:

12,

13.

14.

Amendment No. 23 (MH120876) for Pacific Clinics decreases PATH
McKinney, Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) #93.150 funds in the
amount of $857. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are
$77,456,013 and $76,971,830, respectively.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120891) for The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba The
Saban Free Clinic decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the
amount of $685. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are
$1,591,721, respectively.

Amendment No. 15 (MH120926) for South Central Health and Rehabilitation
Program (SCHARP) decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the
amount of $1,371. The revised MCA for FY 2013-14 is $10,237,172.

The following four Amendments (15 and 18) to LE Agreements revise Post-
Release Community Supervision-Community Reintegration Program (PRCS-CRP),
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF and Medi-Cal/HF funds:

15.

16.

17.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120853) for Exodus Recovery, Inc., increases PRCS-
CRP, Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $183,321 and increases
PRCS-CRP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $50,000 for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15. The revised MCAs for both years are $17,807,202, respectively.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120858) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center increases PRCS-CRP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$283,500. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $19,690,703
and $19,679,330, respectively.

Amendment No. 23 (MH120886) with Special Service for Groups increases
PRCS-CRP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $1,995,265 and
increases PRCS-CRP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $473,330. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $36,729,386 and $35,794,762,
respectively.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 4

18.

Amendment No. 16 (MH120912) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
increases PRCS-CRP, Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $464,979
and increase PRCS-CRP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $96,300 for
FY 2013-14. The revised MCA is $10,987,711.

The following four Amendments (19 through 22) to LE Agreements add,
increase/decrease Title IV Group Home Aftercare Services, Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
and Medi-Cal/HF funds:

19.

20.

21.

22.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120855) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families adds Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $7,600 and adds Medi-Cal/HF funds in
the amount of $136,800 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $6,504,624.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120859) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and
Family Services adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $1,200 and
adds Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $21,600 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $41,502,589.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120877) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc., adds
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $7,200 and adds Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $129,600 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is
$2,520,606.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120953) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $15600 and adds
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $280,800 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $6,689,936.

The following four Amendments (23 through 26) to LE Agreements
increase/decrease Non Medi-Cal/Non HF, and Medi-Cal/HF funds under the
Katie A. Strategic Plan to provide Wraparound Services and increase Specialized
Foster Care-Child Welfare Services:

23.

24.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120846) with Children’s Institute, Inc., increases
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $204,280. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $22,566,027 and $22,553,890, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120854) with Five Acres-The Boys’ and Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$204,280. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $15,903,431
and $15,903,431, respectively.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 5

25.

26.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120859) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and
Family Services increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $204,280. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $41,706,869 and $40,233,088,
respectively.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120960) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $204,280. The revised MCA for
FY 2013-14 is $34,394,372.

The following six Amendments (27 through 32) to LE Agreements add/delete, or
change the PN, business address and or Service Function Codes (SFC), services.
There is no change to the MCA:

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

Amendment No. 6 (MH120855) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families deletes
Outpatient Services Mode 15, Therapeutic Behavioral Services (TBS), and SFC
58 from PN 7518.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120901) with Child and Family Guidance Center adds
Suite Number 106 to provider site located at 40005 10™ Street West, Palmdale,
CA 93551, for PN 7225.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120937) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
adds Mode 45, Outreach Services, SFC 10, Mental Health Promotion and
SFC 20, Community Client to PN 7229.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120959) with St. Joseph Center deletes PN 7720,
St. Joseph Center — WISE & Healthy Aging located at 1527 Fourth Street,
Second Floor, Santa Monica, CA 90401.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200217) with Lorah L. Joe amends Agreement to reflect
the business address change of the Contractor specified in the Master
Agreement for MHSA from 1838 Westholme Ave., Unit 301, Los Angeles, CA
90025, to 1812 W. Burbank Blvd., Unit 228, Burbank, CA 91506.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200255) with Procovery Institute, LLC, amends
Agreement to reflect the business address change of the Contractor specified in
the Master Agreement for MHSA from Procovery Institute, LLC,
13029-A Victory Blvd., Suite # 366, North Hollywood, CA 91606 to Procovery
Institute, LLC, 12178 Ventura Blvd., Suite # 201-202, Studio City, CA 91604.
There is no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 6

The following 13 Amendments (33 through 44) to LE Agreements
increase/decrease Field Capable Clinical Services (FCCS), Full Service
Partnerships (FSP), Specialized Foster Care, Juvenile Justice Program,
Department of Mental Health (DMH), INN, PEI, MHSA, for Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
and Medi-Cal/HF funds:

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120859) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$95,621; increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $898,668;
decreases PE|I Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $242,234, and
decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,548,585. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15, are $40,028,808, respectively.

Amendment No. 22 (MH120876) with Pacific Clinics increases PEl Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $344,183 and increases PEl
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $140,000. The revised MCA for FY 2013-14
only is $77,456,870.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120891) with The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba The
Saban Free Clinic decreases INN Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$45 072 and increases INN Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $287,170. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,592,406, respectively.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120893) with Tobinworld decreases PEI Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $13,898 and decreases PEIl
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $146,185. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,171,573, respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120893) with Tobinworld increases PEI Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $146,185 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is
$1,317,758.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120915) with Los Angeles Unified School District
decreases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $177,121. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $5,962,321, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120942) with California Hispanic Commission, Inc.,
decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $4,767; decreases
PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $60,087, and increases MHSA FCCS
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $31,711. The revised MCA for FY 2013-14
is $3,576,259.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 7

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Amendment No. 5 (MH120942) with California Hispanic Commission, Inc.,
increases FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $77,686; increases
FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $31,711; decreases PEl Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $77,116, and decreases PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $101,640 for FY 2013-14. The revised MCA
is $3,451,898.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120942) with California Hispanic Commission, Inc.,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $121,635 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $3,573,533.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120954) with Penny Lane Centers increases
Specialized Foster Care Department of Children’s and Family Services (DCFS)
Multidisciplinary Assessment Team (MAT) Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $12,500; increases Specialized Foster Care DCFS Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $37,500; increases Juvenile Justice Program Students Targeted
with Opportunities for Prevention (STOP) funds in the amount of $41,893:
increases Juvenile Justice Program Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act-
Mental Health Screening, Assessment, and Treatment (JJCPA-MHSAT) funds in
the amount of $75,000; increases Juvenile Justice Program Co-Occurring
Disorders funds in the amount of $50,000; increases DMH Medi-Cal/HF funds in
the amount of $777,738; increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $59,745; increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$681,127;, decreases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$313,580; decreases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,736,171, and
increases Probation Camps funds in the amount of $215,600. The revised MCA
for FY 2013-14 is $22,987,475.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120954) with Penny Lane Centers increases PE| Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $218,941 and increases PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,194,159 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $25,400,275.

Amendment No. 5§ (MH210001) with Altamed Health Services Corporation
adds PN To Be Determined (TBD) located at 9436 Slauson Avenue, Pico Rivera,
CA 90660, increases MHSA PEI Specialty Mental Health Services funds in the
amount of $100,000. The revised Estimated Maximum Amount (EMA) is
$222,722.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 8

The following 12 Agreements (45 through 57) to LE Agreements are being
executed under the Technological Funding Agreement:

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Agreement (MH100173) with Alma Family Services, the term of the
Agreement is from August 20, 2013, through December 31, 2017.

Agreement (MH100175) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates, the
term of the Agreement is from August 5, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH100195) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center dba
The Whole Child, the term of the Agreement is from August 14, 2013, through
June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH100199) with The Los Angeles Child Guidance Clinic, the
term of the Agreement is from August 26, 2013, through December 31, 2017.

Agreement (MH100209) with HealthView, Inc., dba Harbor View House, the
term of the Agreement is from August 5, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH100215) with Step Up On Second Street, Inc., the term of the
Agreement is from August 20, 2013, through December 31, 2017.

Agreement (MH100256) with 1736 Family Crisis Center, the term of the
Agreement is from August 8, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH100315) with Los Angeles Unified School District, the term of
the Agreement is from August 21, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH101156) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc., the term of the
Agreement is from August 5, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH101160) with Spiritt Family Services, the term of the
Agreement is from July 25, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH101169) with Para Los Ninos, the term of the Agreement is
from August 5, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH101209) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services, the term of the Agreement is from August 20, 2013, through
June 30, 2016.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 9

57.

Agreement (MH101232) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., the term of the
Agreement is from August 19, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

The following 14 Amendments (58 through 71) to LE Agreements accept First 5
LA funds for the provision of Parent-Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT) services
through June 30, 2017:

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120832) with 1736 Family Crisis Center adds Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the $48,000; adds funds to the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel
on PCIT and/or other compatibles Evidence-Based Practices (EBPs); adds funds
in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $450,932.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120834) with Alma Family Services adds Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
$48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT
and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow
Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach services, and adds funds in the
amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $11,867,930.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120848) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service adds
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified
personnel on PCIT and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of
$2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach services, and
adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT
services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $30,962,017.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120859) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and
Family Services adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $48,932:
increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009
to train qualified personnel on PCIT and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds
in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $41,479,789.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120832) with Kedren Community Health Center,
Inc., adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 10

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

qualified personnel on PCIT and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the
amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $33,385,934.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120878) with Para Los Ninos adds Non Medi-Cal/Non
HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the $48,000;
adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT and/or
other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor
to provide PCIT community outreach services, and adds funds in the amount of
$60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $1,255,174.

Amendment No. 5 (MH1208882) with Saint John’s Health Center adds Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified
personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the
amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $2,860,942.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120902) with Community Family Guidance Center
adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train
qualified personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds
in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $5,008,376.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120910) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $48,000; adds
funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or
other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor
to provide PCIT community outreach services, and adds funds in the amount of
$60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $11,007,941.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120923) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train
qualified personnel on PCIT and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 11

68.

69.

70.

71.

amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $7,009,407.

Amendment No. 19 (MH120924) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $48,000: adds funds in
the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT and/or other
compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to
provide PCIT community outreach services, and adds funds in the amount of
$60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $32,016,869.

Amendment No. 14 (MH120926) with SCHARP adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT
and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow
Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach services, and adds funds in the
amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $10,238,543.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120934) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc., adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932: increases
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009
to train qualified personnel on PCIT and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds
in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services, and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $7,454,440.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120945) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in
the amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT and/or other
compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to
provide PCIT community outreach services, and adds funds in the amount of
$60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $11,862,338.



Each Supervisor
December 27, 2013
Page 12

The following 23 Amendments (72 through 94) to LE and Specialized Agreements

replace/modify and incorporate additional and enhanced privacy and security

requirements applicable to the Agreement, by the delegated authority to the

Directors of all Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996

(HIPPA)-covered Departments to make all necessary alterations and adjustment

to Business Associate Agreement language. There is no change to the MCA:

72. Amendment No. 2 (MH040103) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.

73. Amendment No. 1 (MH050112) with Change Lanes Youth Support Services

74. Amendment No. 1 (MH050113) with Connecting Mental Health & Education,
Inc.

75. Amendment No. 1 (MH050120) with Human Services Association

76. Amendment No. 1 (MH050121) with Idom Industries, Inc.

77. Amendment No. 1 (MH050123) with Korean American Family Service
Center, Inc.

78. Amendment No. 1 (MH050129) with New Hope Drug and Alcohol Program,
Inc.

79. Amendment No. 1 (MH050133) with Rainbow Services, Ltd.

80. Amendment No. 1 (MH050136) with South Bay Center for Community
Development

81. Amendment No. 1 (MH050137) with The Jeffrey Foundation

82. Amendment No. 1 (MH050138) with The Multicultural Service Center
83. Amendment No. 3 (MH190056) with PATH Ventures

84. Amendment No. 7 (MH190063) with Value Options, Inc.

85. Amendment No. 1 (MH200203) with Jewish Vocational Service

86. Amendment No. 1 (MH200282) with The Jeffrey Foundation

87. Amendment No. 1 (MH200287) with United Cambodian Community



Each Supervisor

December 27, 2013

Page 13

88. Amendment No. 1 (MH200308) with Western Ferndale, Inc.

89. Amendment No. 1 (MH200314) with Guidance Community Development
Center, Inc.

90. Amendment No. 1 (MH200354) with Village Health Foundation, Inc.

91. Amendment No. 1 (MH200385) with World Mission University, Inc.

92. Amendment No. 1 (MH220008) with Story Tactics, Inc.

93. Amendment No. 1 (MH220014) with Karen Bollow

94. Amendment No. 1 (MH220015) with Project Return Peer Support Network

MJS:MM:RK:jg



mm_ﬂm R e o el e ".:!II.'I'.m

u En - - - I S " Bl . - N =N Ni=

= iy = m v om B el sfemis el K] p R iy e = == mpfigs s =mpEF" w S g mwm gy g Py T e e

l#l.- -:-.I'-F.mui -I_‘:'— ﬁ.l'ﬂ I : A mEjmi_ iy =§ =" u :. .-:-.__-_- -|-J¢:-II;.T " 3 -
P T -:i;u.ﬁ -n.-;dr-l--r.a-s---.l:-.pi'-!n-m -am.-u‘..-i-..-.:-r.y- rpz.—.a.-i.:.-au.-:-nn:.-.
i B = = ..‘._.__-_-_-.I—. o =l i l-;-._'_u!}



